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CAUSE NO. 24-002626-CV-472

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM,
Plaintiff,

VS.
BRAZOS VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND
ALAN DAY, GENERAL MANAGER
OF BRAZOS VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION
DISTRICT,

Defendants.

VS.

UW BRAZOS VALLEY FARM LLC, et
al.,

Intervenors
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

BRAZOS COUNTY, TEXAS

472nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING INTERVENORS’ MOTION TO STRIKE

Pending before this Court is Intervenors UW Brazos Valley Farm LLC, Cula d’Brazos

LLC, RH20 LLC, L. Wiese Moore LLC, Clifford A. Skiles Ill, and James C. Brien’s (the

“Intervenors”) Motion to Strike the City of Bryan, City of College Station, and Brazos County’s

Original Petition in Intervention. The Court will grant the motion. It is hereby

ORDERED that the Intervenors’ Motion to Strike the City of Bryan, City of College

Station, and Brazos County’s Original Petition in Intervention is GRANTED. The City of Bryan,

City of College Station, and Brazos County are DISMISSED from the above-captioned lawsuit.

SIGNED this day of

, 2024.

The Honorable Jerrell Wise
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Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted Status
Breck Harrison bharrison@jw.com 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Raylynn Howell raylynn.howell@bakerbotts.com | 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Travis Gray travis.gray@bakerbotts.com 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Kevin Jacobs kevin.jacobs@bakerbotts.com 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Lex Campanile acampanile@jw.com 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Katherine Jeffress katie.jeffress@bakerbotts.com 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Lynn Sherman Isherman@jw.com 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Paulina Williams paulina.williams@bakerbotts.com | 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
Lexie Ammons lexie.ammons@bakerbotts.com 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT

Associated Case Party: UW Brazos Valley Farm LLC

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted Status

Billy SHart billy.hart@westwebblaw.com | 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT
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Clarence Freeland | 7417500 jfreeland@mandf.com | 11/21/2024 12:20:50 PM | SENT

Associated Case Party: Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District
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